NT4K00LA 323-3001-030
SONET Products
AccessNode
About the AccessNode Library
Issue 4.0 October 1999
AccessNode About the AccessNode Library 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0
SONET Products
AccessNode

Printed documentation 1-2
AccessNode library, NT4K00LA 1-3
Engineering, Configuration, and Ordering Guide, Volume 1 1-3
Description, Volume 2 1-4
Commissioning and Testing, Volume 3 1-5
Operations, Administration, and Provisioning, Volume 4 1-6
Maintenance, Volume 5 1-7
Separate documents in the AccessNode library 1-8
AccessNode Express library, NT4K00LH 1-11
AccessNode Express volume 1-11
Separate documents in the AccessNode Express library 1-12
UE9000 library, NTNP00AA 1-15
vi Contents
AccessNode 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0
AccessNode About the AccessNode Library 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0
1-1
AccessNode library 1-
This chapter describes the documentation in the AccessNode and AccessNode
Express libraries, and lists the contents of all the volumes and related
documents in the library.
For ordering information on AccessNode documents, refer toEngineering and
Ordering Information, 323-3001-032, inEngineering, Configuration, and
Ordering, Volume 1.
Chapter contents
This chapter contains the following information:
Topic See
Web delivery page 1-2
CD-ROMs page 1-2
Printed documentation page 1-2
AccessNode library, NT4K00LA page 1-3
AccessNode Express library, NT4K00LH page 1-11
UE9000 library, NTNP00AA page 1-15
1-2 AccessNode library
AccessNode 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0
Web delivery
AccessNode documentation is now available on the worldwide web in an easy
to use format. Contact your regional Nortel Networks representative for more
information.
CD-ROMs
The following CD-ROMs are available:
Printed documentation
The issue of a document is indicated by the issue number. The issue number is
a two-digit number separated by a decimal; for example, 1.0.
A major change is indicated by an increment in the first digit. A minor change
is indicated by an increment in the second digit.
For example, the issue of a document is at 1.0. If a major change is
incorporated, the issue number of the document changes to 2.0. If a minor
change is incorporated, the issue number of the document changes to 1.1.
NTP number Document title Order number
– CD-ROM (PDF files, multimedia
interface) -- contains AN, ANX, and
UE9000 documents
NT4K00LP/A0778318
– CD-ROM (PDF files, Helmsman
interface) -- contains AN, ANX, and
UE9000 documents
NT4K00LR/A0778742
– ANX 24L/48L Installation CD-ROM NT4K00LT/A0779810
AccessNode library 1-3
AccessNode About the AccessNode Library 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0

– UE9000 Data OAM&P Guide P0902804 2.0
– UE9000 Voice OAM&P User Guide P0902809 2.0
– UE9000 Customer Ordering Guide P0907599 3.0
UE9000 Quick Reference Guides
– UE9000 LED Quick Reference Guide P0902805 1.0
– UE9000 System Setup Quick Reference
Guide
P0902806 1.0
– UE9000 Installation Quick Reference
Guide
P0902807 2.0
– UE9000 Pre-installation Quick Reference
Guide
P0902808 2.0
– UE9000 Adjacent Bay Installation Quick
Reference Guide
P0903857 2.0
– UE9000 Data System Setup Quick
Reference
P0908899 2.0
– UE9000 Data Network Design Guidelines P0908903 1.0
1-16 AccessNode library
AccessNode 323-3001-030 Issue 4.0
SONET Products
AccessNode
About the AccessNode Library
Copyright  1993–1999 Nortel Networks, All Rights Reserved.
All information contained in this document is subject to change
without notice. Nortel Networks reserves the right to make
changes to equipment design or program components, as
progress in engineering, manufacturing methods, or other
circumstances may warrant.
ACCESSNODE, ACCESSNODE EXPRESS, NORTEL, and
NORTEL NETWORKS are trademarks of Nortel Networks
Corporation.
Publication number: 323-3001-030